
OFFICE OF THE: 

MADHYAMGRAM MUNICIPALITY 

Memo no.- MM/EO/2023/2023-24 

inclusive of all taxes. 

P.O. : Madhyamgram 
Dist. : North 24 Parganas, Kolkata - 700129 

NOTICE INVITING QUâTATION 

NIQ NO: WBMAD/MM/NIQ-07e/2023-24 (2"0 Call) 

Name of work/Services with its 
description and location 

Objective and Scope of Work 

Phone: 2538-3683 (Direct) 
2538-2664 / 0203 

Fax : 2538-6442 

E-mail : madhyamgrammunicipality@vsnl.net 

On behalf of The Executive Officer, Madhyamgram Municipality, invites e Quotations (electronic 
tender process) from agencies/consultant having knowledge for the following works are invited for 
submission of quotation as per the following specification and parameters. Rates quoted should be 

Objective: 

Date. 04.1 1.2023 

Survey, Design, Drawing, estimation & preparation of 
comprehensive Water Body Rejuvenation based DPR 
for Madhyamgram Municipality Area under AMRUT 
2.0. 

Scope of Work : 

To develop a detail project report (DPR) along with cost 
estimation regarding Comprehensive improvement and 
restoration of the existing water bodies through sustainable 
environmental development like, protection of biodiversity, 
development of green spaces and parks with special 
provisions around the water bodies and provide suggestion 
for use of the water for the development of the society. 

To survey the water bodies and required sample collection for 
through studies for the water bodies. 
ldentify, quantify and characteristics of all point and non point 

sources entering into the individual water body. 
To survey various hydrodynamic parameters like depth and 
cross section of the water bodies through bathymetric survey. 
To prepare a detail project report suggesting comprehensive 
improvement and restoration of water bodies, including 
protection works. 
To suggest protection of the biodiversity of the water body. 
To suggest development of the green spaces and parks around 
the water bodies. 
To suggest ways for Water conservation. 
To suggest community participation and self-supporting system 
for sustainable management of water bodies. 



Details of Water Body 

Date of uploading of e-NIQ, 
and Quotation Documents 
online (Publishing Date) 

Document downloaded / sale 
start date (on line) 

Quotation submission closing date 
(on line) 

Date & time of opening tender 
(Technical bid) 

Eligibility Criteria 

Validity of offer 

i) 

ii) 

Name- 1) Vikash Dighi at Michael Nagar (ward no. 28) 

Area - 0.0014 sq-km approx. 

ii) 

Lat. - 22.676345 

Long. � 88.443644 

Name - 2) Jhilpar at Debigarh (ward no. 22) 

Area - 0.0073 sq-km approX. 

Lat-22.699376 

Long. - 88.458277 

06/11/2023 at 11.00 AM 

06/11/2023 at 11.00 AM 

28/11/2023 up to 4.00 PM 

30 /11/2023 at 4.00 PM 

The tender shall remain open for acceptance till 90 days from the 
date of opening of bid and accepted rate shall remain valid during 

the services execution period including extended period if any. 
1.Experience Certificate 
2.Valid Trade Licence 
3. Pan Card & Valid Gst Certificate 

Intending Quotationers/ Suppliers can search and download NIe-Q and other Quotation 
documents electronically by logging on to the website https://wbtenders.gov.in, using his 
Digital Signature Certificate (DSC). This the mode of collection of Quotation documents 
electronically. 

4. Latest P.Tax Cert. 

For participating in the Quotation, the Quotationer shall have to pay the Earnest Money (2% 
of quoted amount) where Rs. 10,000.00 as an Initial EMD by selecting from either of the 
following payments modes: 

5.IT Return (AY-2022-2023 or 2023-2024) 
6. One B.Tech / Diploma Engineer. 

Net Banking (any of the banks listed in the ICICI Bank Payment gateway) in case of 
payment through ICICI Bank Payment Gateway: 
RTGS/NEFT in case of offline payment through bank account in any Bank and also 
to be documented through e-filling on / after the date of publication of this Notice, for 
the amounts mentioned in the list of works under Table-1. 
LI Bidder should submit the balance amount of the Earnest Money, if any, beyond RS 

10000.00(Ten Thousand only) after receipt of LOA/Acceptance cum Work Order. 



Notes: 

SI. 
No. 

1 

SI. 
No. 

Submission of bid by the bidder, does not constitute any guarantee for opening of price bid 
since opening of "Price Bid" depends of fulfllment of cligibility criteria for the tender which shall be decided by the Accepting Officer after verification of documents submited by the bidder along with "Technical Bid" to be opened on the time and date as mentioned above. 

1. 

A. 

2. 

Part payment will be allowed on the basis of performance and progress of work duly 
recommended by technical person engaged for this work. 

B. 

C. 

The timeline for completion of the assignment would be 35 days as per the following table: 

D. 
E. 
DPR. 

The work to be completed within 65 davs from the date of issue of order. 
Final payment will be made after completion of vetted of DPR from the concern Dept. 
The EMD, part of SD will be releascd after completion of job and approval of final 

F. The entire works to be carried out as per instruction of ULB Engineers and in consultation with MED if required. 

Item of Works 

The payment will be made as per the following table: 

Survey, Design, Drawing, estimation & preparation of 
comprehensive Water Body Rejuvenation based DPR for 

Madhyamgram Municipality Area under AMRUT 2.0. 
Submission & approval of final vetted DPR from the 

competent authority. 
TOTAL 

Item of Works 

Days (From the date of issuance 

The consultant may furnish the time schedule break up within the period 35 days with Bar Chart. 

Survey, detail design, drawing, cost estimation & 
preparation of comprehensive DPR for water body 
rejuvenation (Two nos.) under madhyamgram 
municipality under Amrut 2.0 (S Hard copies and I 
soft copy) 

of Work Order) 
Project Value 

<100Cr. 

During such process as and when required the consultant should attend and clarify the 
doubts/query, if raised by the 

Submission & approval of final vetted DPR from the 
competent authority. 

30 

35 Days 

Percentage of quoted 
Price 

30% 

70% 

100% 

Executive Officer 
Madhyanmgram Municipality 

Executive Officer 
Madhyamgram Municipality 

North 24 Parganas 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

